

Membership application ,Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.

The association 'Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.' is an important partner of the Galilei Elementary School and supports it in various ways. The association serves as a platform and brings together parents, teachers, and school management to jointly shape the future of the Galilei School and thus the students. The association is happy about financial contributions (one-time or via a supporting membership) and even more about you joining as a regular member of the association and your active support. The association offers the possibility to support projects, to take over leading functions, to contribute with ideas and contacts or you offer your work or life expertise and knowledge as a consultant / adviser (see below for more information).

I am on board and support the ,Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.'

* This data is mandatory

*Surname, Name (Please fill out in block letters.)

*Street, Zip code, City (Please fill out in block letters.)

*E-Mail and Mobil Nr. (Please fill out in block letters.)

Name of child/children (Please fill out in block letters.)

Grade

About your expertise:

The association is constantly in need of helping hands - e.g. in the form of <u>advice from experts</u> (IT, law, fundraising, event management, local politics, finance, etc.), <u>assistance with individual projects</u> (e.g. craftsmanship, graphic design, photography, text editing, organization, etc.) or <u>support at</u> <u>events</u> (e.g. interpreting Turkish/Arabic/English, booth support, organization, etc.). Everybody can help, every support is valuable!

I can support the association and thereby the school with the following skills, knowledge, expertise, donations in goods or interests: (*Please fill out in block letters.*)



 I hereby declare my accession as a full member of the ,Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.'

My annual membership fee is (min. 12,00 Euro): ______€ *

* Bank transfer until March 31ts of the calendar year, to the account mentioned below:

Recipient:Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.IBAN:DE 95 1007 0024 0213 7321 00BIC:DEUTDEDBBER

- I hereby accept the bylaws of the 'Freunde und Förderer der Galilei-Grundschule e.V.'
 dated 22.03.2023. (To be found on the website of the Galilei-Grundschule)
- DATA PROTECTION: I consent to my personal data being stored, processed, and used electronically to the extent required in accordance with the applicable data protection provisions of the DSGVO for the realization of the statutory purposes, member information, and member administration. I can revoke this consent at any time with effect from that date in the future.
- I would like to receive current information from the association by e-mail. I can revoke this consent at any time.

Place, Date

Signature

Thank you for your support!